

21.01.2026  
Suppl. List. 02  
Ct. No.14  
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 6193 of 2016  
CAN 1 of 2025; CAN 2 of 2025**

**Swarnakanti Barik & ors.**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Samim Ahammed

Ms. AMBIYA KHATUN

... for the petitioners

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee

Ms. Saheli Mukherjee

Ms. J. Medhi

... for respondent no. 2/PBSSM

1. The application being CAN 1 of 2025 is not available in the case record.
2. The Department concerned is directed to place CAN 1 of 2025 on the returnable date.
3. List the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 under the heading **“Application”**.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**