

27.03.2026
Sl. No. 04
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No.6193 of 2016
with
CAN 1 of 2025
with
CAN 2 of 2025**

Swarnakanti Barik & ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Ms. Ambiya Khatun

...for the Petitioners/Applicants.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Mr. S. Mukherjee

...for the PBSSM/Respondent

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Id. AGP
Mr. Srikanta Pal

... for the State

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 is taken on record. Copy served.
2. Mr. Samim Ahammed, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. Let such reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. List this matter after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)