

10.04.2026
Sl. No.4(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No.6193 of 2016
with
CAN 1 of 2025
with
CAN 2 of 2025
Swarnakanti Barik & ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Ambiya Khatun

...for the Petitioners/Applicants.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,

Mr. S. Mukherjee,

Mr. D. Mitra

...for the PBSSM/Respondent

1. Inadvertently in the order dated 27th March, 2026, the names of the learned Advocates “Mr. Jahar Lal De, learned A G P and Mr. Srikanta Pal” for the State have been recorded in the cause title.
2. The names of the learned Advocates for the State stands deleted from the order dated 27th March, 2026 in the cause title.
3. The aforesaid order is modified to the above extent.
4. The other portions of the order shall remain unaltered.
5. This order shall form part of order dated 27th March, 2026.
6. Ms. Ambiya Khatun, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks extension of four weeks’ time to file affidavit-in-reply.
7. Let such reply be filed by the returnable date.
8. List this matter on **8th May, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)